



CITY OF LEAVENWORTH
Project No. 2019-907 10th Avenue Roadway Improvements (Vilas St to Michigan St) Bid Tab Review
Bid Opening date: July 10, 2019
Bid Opening time: 3:00pm

All bids are subject to review and approval by City Staff and/or the City Commission

BASE BID (Spray Pave Application)				Engineer's Estimate		McAnany Construction	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	3" Concrete Milling (Full Width Cut)	SY	16,915	\$10.00	\$169,150.00	\$3.50	\$59,202.50
3	Milling (Header)	LF	76	\$15.00	\$1,140.00	\$6.00	\$456.00
4	Temporary Surfacing Material (HMA)	TON	25	\$145.00	\$3,625.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
5	Surface Preparation	SY	16,915	\$2.00	\$33,830.00	\$1.90	\$32,138.50
6	HMA Overlay (SR-12.5A)(PG 70-22)	TON	2,759	\$85.00	\$234,515.00	\$82.95	\$228,859.05
7	Saw and Seal Joint (HMA)	LF	10,825	\$2.00	\$21,650.00	\$2.20	\$23,815.00
8	Emulsified Asphalt (Emulsion Bonding Liquid)	TON	14	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$930.00	\$13,020.00
9	Temporary Erosion Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	Traffic Signal Modification	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
11	Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic) (White)(6")	LF	300	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$1.10	\$330.00
12	Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic) (Yellow)(4")	LF	8602	\$2.00	\$17,204.00	\$0.65	\$5,591.30
13	Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic) (Yellow)(12")	LF	41	\$10.00	\$410.00	\$11.00	\$451.00
14	Pavement Marking (Preformed Thermoplastic) (White)(6")	LF	427	\$7.00	\$2,989.00	\$4.32	\$1,844.64
15	Pavement Marking (Preformed Thermoplastic) (White)(24")	LF	380	\$20.00	\$7,600.00	\$17.00	\$6,460.00
16	Pavement Marking Symbol (Preformed Thermoplastic) (White)(Left Arrow)	EA	20	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$270.00	\$5,400.00
17	Pavement Marking Removal	LF	465	\$1.00	\$465.00	\$1.10	\$511.50
18	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00
TOTAL - BASE BID (Spray Pave Application)					\$600,678.00		\$478,229.49

Yellow = Math Error **McAnany Bid Proposal Total: \$478,223.49**

BASE BID (Conventional Laydown Application)				Engineer's Estimate		J. M. Fahey Construction	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
2	3" Concrete Milling (Full Width Cut)	SY	16,915	\$10.00	\$169,150.00	\$4.00	\$67,660.00
3	Milling (Header)	LF	76	\$15.00	\$1,140.00	\$11.75	\$893.00
4	Temporary Surfacing Material (HMA)	TON	25	\$145.00	\$3,625.00	\$231.00	\$5,775.00
5	Surface Preparation	SY	16,915	\$2.00	\$33,830.00	\$2.50	\$42,287.50
6	HMA Overlay (SR-12.5A)(PG 70-22)	TON	2,759	\$85.00	\$234,515.00	\$89.50	\$246,930.50
7	Saw and Seal Joint (HMA)	LF	10,825	\$2.00	\$21,650.00	\$2.75	\$29,768.75
8	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat - SS-1HP	TON	3.5	\$750.00	\$2,625.00	\$529.00	\$1,851.50
9	Temporary Erosion Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$565.00	\$565.00
10	Traffic Signal Modification	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
11	Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic) (White)(6")	LF	300	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$1.10	\$330.00
12	Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic) (Yellow)(4")	LF	8602	\$2.00	\$17,204.00	\$0.85	\$7,311.70
13	Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic) (Yellow)(12")	LF	41	\$10.00	\$410.00	\$6.00	\$246.00
14	Pavement Marking (Preformed Thermoplastic) (White)(6")	LF	427	\$7.00	\$2,989.00	\$7.10	\$3,031.70
15	Pavement Marking (Preformed Thermoplastic) (White)(24")	LF	380	\$20.00	\$7,600.00	\$23.25	\$8,835.00
16	Pavement Marking Symbol (Preformed Thermoplastic) (White)(Left Arrow)	EA	20	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$252.00	\$5,040.00
17	Pavement Marking Removal	LF	465	\$1.00	\$465.00	\$0.50	\$232.50
18	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
TOTAL - BASE BID (Conventional Laydown Application)					\$592,803.00		\$485,758.15